shall be observed in an R-4 District, subject to additional requirements, exceptions and 
modifications set forth in this Ordinance. 

1. Minimum Lot Area.   

a. Single Family. 

1) Interior Lot.    Ten thousand (10,000) square feet. 

2) Corner Lot.   Twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 

b. Two Family. 

1) Interior Lot.   Twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 

2) Corner Lot.   Fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet. 

2. Minimum Lot Width.    

a. Single Family. 

1) Interior Lot.   Seventy (70) feet. 

2) Corner Lot.   Ninety (90) feet. 

b. Two Family. 

1) Interior Lot.  Eighty (80) feet. 

2) Corner Lot.   Ninety (90) feet. 

3. Minimum Lot Depth.  One hundred thirty-five (135) feet.  On double frontage 

lots, one hundred fifty-five (155) feet. 

4. Setbacks. 

a. Principal Building Setbacks. 

1) Front Yard.   Not less than twenty-five (25) feet. 

2) Side Yard.   

a) Ten (10) foot setback is required except a five (5) foot side 

yard interior setback is permitted for an attached garage.